File: CGIFI P) - Equipment Factory Improvement Format: CGIFIR - Equipment Factory Improvement DDSR707
Field Description Name Alias Note A/N B/P Start End Len Dec Kev A/D
Status FISTA FI_STA A 1 1 1

PIP Number FIPIP FI_PIP A 2 61 40 K01l A
Machine Serial # FIMSN FI_MSN A G2 61 20 K02 A
Machine Model FIMOD FI_MOD A 62 73 12 K03 A
Description FIDES FI DES A 74 173 100
Program Type FITYP FI_TYP A 1746 177 [

PIP Description FIPDES FI_PDES A 178 277 100
Machine Make FIMAK FI_MAK A 278 313 36
Delivery Date FIDDT FI_DDT A 314 321 8
Termination Date FITDT FI TDT A 322 329 8
Transmit Date FIXDT FI_XDT A 330 337 8
Customer Name FINME FI_NME A 338 362 25
Customer Address 1 FIAD1 FI_AD1 A 363 387 25
Customer Address 2 FIAD2 FI_AD2 A 388 412 25
Province/State FIPRV FI PRV A 413 416 2
Postal/Zip Code FIPCD FI_PCD A 415 423 9
Dealer # FIDLR FI_DLR A 426 433 10

Key Part 1 FIKP1 FI_KP1 A 434 4648 15

Key Quantity 1 FIKQ1l FI_KQl N 449 451 3 0
Key Part 2 FIKP2 FI KP2 A 452 466 15

Key Quantity 2 FIKQ2 FI_KQ2 N 467 469 3 0
Key Part 3 FIKP3 FI_KP3 A 470 484 15

Key Quantity 3 FIKQ3 FI_KQ3 N 485 487 3 0
Factory Account # FIFAN FI_FAN A 488 495 8
Description 1 FIDES1 FI DES1 A 496 595 100
Description 2 FIDES?2 FI_DES?2 A 596 695 100
Description 3 FIDES3 FI_DES3 A 696 795 100
Description 4 FIDES4 FI_DES4 A 796 895 100
Description 5 FIDES5H FI_DESS5 A 896 995 100

Job Code (flat rate number) FIFR FI FR A 996 1007 12
Service Letter Date FISDT FI_SDT A 1008 1015 8
Service News Number FISNO FI_SNO A 1016 1027 12
Claim # FICLM FI_CLM A 1028 1039 12
Completion Date FICDT FI_CDT A 1040 1047 8
Failure Description FIFDES FI FDES A 1048 1147 100
Classification FICLS FI_CLS A 1148 1150 3
Safety Indicator FISI FI_SI A 1151 1151 1

Hour Meter Reading Deadline FIHMD FI_HMD N 1152 1158 7 0
Phenomenon Code FIPHCD FI_PHCD A 1159 1198 40
Travel FITRAV FI TRAV A 1199 1199 1
Liimit Of SMR Allowed On Machine/FC FISMR FI_SMR A 1200 1221 22

SMR At Time Of Claim FISMRC FI_SMRC A 1222 1232 11

Parts Supplied FIPSUP FI_PSUP A 1233 1233 1
Mileage FIMIL FI_MIL A 1234 1234 1
Total Months From FID Date Allowed FIFIDM FI FIDM A 1235 1236 2
Model Type FIMTYP FI_MTYP A 1237 1238 2
Model Subtype FISTYP FI_STYP A 1239 1240 2
Number of Claims On Machine FICLCN FI_CLCN A 1241 1248 8
Replaced Parts To Be Returned FIEXCH FI_EXCH A 1249 1249 1
Shipping Expense Filing Date FISHIP FI SHIP A 1250 1257 8
Field update / access identifier QdadUPID UPDATE_IDENT N P 1258 1261 7 0



